'
-.l
BELT SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plonl  Ser ies
sEcTtoN 502-6r0-406
lssue l ,  June 1970
AT&TCo Sfondord
I .  GENERAI

at key equipment (Fig. 7).
(b) Priority lfold: Substitute the il99- or
657-type key in the filst rnodule with a i>99H
or 657II  key which is equipped u' i th a seconr ' l
hold button and r. , ' . i red per Fig. 8 to tr t rnsfer
the A lead frorn ground to -24 r'olt.
2.03 To convert  a key posi t ion f rom pickup
(locking) to signal (nonlocking) remove the
screw detai l  P-108837 ent irely from plunger at
the key position to be converted. Make the necessarv
wiring changes as shown in Table B.
2.04 At the key telephone s-vstem, connector cable
lead terminat ion for  sets equipped with
even-count color-coded cords differ frorn those for
sets equipped rvi th MD color-coded cords (Fie. 3
and 4).  I f  MD sets are replaced by current
production sets, it will be necessary to rearrange
the connector cable leads at  the kev telephone
SVStEM.
Some spade-tipped conductors or
mounting cord leads are insulated
with tubing which should be cut off
with electrician scissors or diagonal
pliers. Other conductors are insulated
with stiff plastic pockets. Pinch open
the mouth to release the spade tips.
2.05 A 661A or 667-tvpe speakerphone transmitter
unit may be used in the third kev position
of an lS-button set or f i f th kev posi t ion of  a
30-button set. See apyrropriate sections for connections
to speakerphone systerrs.
SERVICE
630. AND 63I.TYPE TETEPHONE SETS
ct Anrer ican Telephonc and Telcgraph Companv, 197i
Pr inted in L.S.A.
F
?
Poge I
sEcTroN 502-610-406
40IO8 NETWORK
NO TES :
I .  SPEAKERPHONE LEADS.
2. (y)  DrAL LEAo ANo AssocrATEo coNTAcTs
PROV I  DED ON 8C D I  AL ONLY.
3. LINE S' / ITCH OFF-HOO( 5EQUENCE:
cb cLosEs
de CLoSES
Ob OPENS
fg 0PENS
L EGIND:
( )  cunnerr coLoR cooE
I I  MD coLoR coDE
X INSULATED AND STORIO
T TERM ON NETVORK
LS LINE SWTTCH
DP AC ON 8R DIAL PULSE CONTACTS
ON sc on 8R D'AL oFF-NoRMAL coNTAcrs
NIA RINGER
| 6000 t00011
(s-R ) (s)
(s-Y)
GNi 1ry1
Bt (BX )
l(
(R) ls-Rl
B OR BI
G3AR
HANDSTT
RCVR
TRMTR
TO F IG.
30Rtl
TO FIG.5